Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG

Xebruary 17/, 2045
TYPE February 17, 2025

AGENCY CLOSED
IN OBSERVANCE OF
STATE HOLIDAY

Cs1
Cs1
Cs1

February 18, 2025

KNOTT, SAMUEL
MATHIS, JOHN
WHITEHILL, SANDY
CARTER, ROBERT
NGUYEN, TUAN
RUSHING, THEODORE
REID, ERROL

084838
356654
133818
332975
115046
244591
298706

February 19, 2025

ALVES, ROBERT
MCAULEY, PATRICK
FORAN, TIMOTHY
CARO, RAMON
RINEHART, TIMOTHY
MOORE, DEMETRIUS
SIMENTAL, CALDERON

ADC#

062213
093167
313205
338858
351295
119483
068405

HRG
TYPE

PC/R

PC/R
PC/R

» R R R®R R =

PC/R

PC/R

February 20, 2025

LITTLE BULL, PATRICK
CATOZZI, THOMAS
CASTILLO, DOMINIC
ALVAREZ SILVAS, LUiS
HUDDLESTON, JESS
BARRICK, ANASTASIA
VASQUEZ, JENNIFER
CORDOVA, ELISA

LEE, KIMBERLY
FIELDS, AMANDA
BOZA, YVONNE
MONTGOMERY, CASEY
HUNT, LLOYD
SHIELDS, JERMAINE
HELBERT, BILLY
MADA, RUDY

RIVAS, CALOGERRO

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings
will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman
may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days
which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on

friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time ';o' arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 29, 2025

Signed:

CHAIRMAN

ADC #
356457
306477
286079
355567
264811
371226
364848
345226
359037
319658
370813
358483
295770
316417
281738
317535
260269
Legend:
PC/R PC + CSR Revocation
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase 1
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L g;;t:;ltal Order by
M Modification
P1 Pardon Phase 1
P2 Pardon Phase 2
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training




