

l											
HRG <u>TYPE</u>	February 17, 2025	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	February 18, 2025	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	February 19, 2025	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	<u>February 20, 2025</u>	ADC#
1			PA	KNOTT, SAMUEL	084838	PA	ALVES, ROBERT	062213	R	LITTLE BULL, PATRICK	356457
			PA	MATHIS, JOHN	356654	PA	MCAULEY, PATRICK	093167	R	CATOZZI, THOMAS	306477
			PA	WHITEHILL, SANDY	133818	CS1	FORAN, TIMOTHY	313205	PC/R	CASTILLO, DOMINIC	286079
	AGENCY CLOSED		CS1	CARTER, ROBERT	332975	CS1	CARO, RAMON	338858	R	ALVAREZ SILVAS, LUIS	355567
	IN OBSERVANCE OF		CS1	NGUYEN, TUAN	115046	CS1	RINEHART, TIMOTHY	351295	PC/R	HUDDLESTON, JESS	264811
	STATE HOLIDAY		CS1	RUSHING, THEODORE	244591	CS2	MOORE, DEMETRIUS	119483	PC/R	BARRICK, ANASTASIA	371226
l			P	REID, ERROL	298706	PB	SIMENTAL, CALDERON	068405	R	VASQUEZ, JENNIFER	364848
									R	CORDOVA, ELISA	345226
									R	LEE, KIMBERLY	359037
									R	FIELDS, AMANDA	319658
									R	BOZA, YVONNE	370813
									R	MONTGOMERY, CASEY	358483
									R	HUNT, LLOYD	295770
									PC/R	SHIELDS, JERMAINE	316417
									R	HELBERT, BILLY	281738
									PC/R	MADA, RUDY	317535
									R	RIVAS, CALOGERRO	260269

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 29, 2025

XXXX HARD						
Legend:						
PC/R	PC + CSR Revocation					
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase 1					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by					
50000000000000000000000000000000000000	Court					
M	Modification					
P1	Pardon Phase 1					
P2	Pardon Phase 2					
\mathbf{S}	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	The desired					